PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Schmitt	05/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amini Innovation Corporation
Street Address:	8725 Rex Road
City:	Pico Rivera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	29366396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-451-0647 Phone:

dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street Address Line 2: Suite #500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401-4110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-23654 Daniel M. Cislo NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

501242398

source=SovereignChairAssignment#page1.tif source=SovereignChairAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jack Schmitt, on behalf of myself and Jack Schmitt Design Associates at 27772 Somerset Lane, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby totally and irrevocably quit all claims, assign, release, convey, and otherwise transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to all works in the entire furniture line entitled THE SOVEREIGN, including any and all copyright and/or design patent applications throughout the world, as well as any and all copyrights and/or design patents that arise from said applications, to Amini Innovation Corporation, having a place of business at 8725 Rex Road, Pico Rivera, California 90660, including, but without limitation, all copyrights and design patents in all of the furniture items in the furniture line entitled THE SOVEREIGN.

Executed at San Juan Capistrano, California this 13 day of MAY 2010.

Jack Schmitt

Jack Schmitt Design Associates

T:\05-14691\Assignment for The Sovereign.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024735 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 07/23/2010